
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HOMEWORK CLUB Summer Term 2023 
Monday 24th April 2023 – Thursday 6th July 2023 

 
 
 
Dear Parent 
 
Supervised homework sessions will continue next term and will be held Monday to Thursday from 3.30pm to 
5.00pm.  These sessions are open to all students. The dates for the Summer Term sessions are Monday 24th 
April 2023 through to Thursday 6th July 2023 inclusive.  There will be no homework club during the first or last 
week of the Summer Term.  
 
The scheme needs to be self-financing and therefore a nominal sum of £3 per session is charged.  Each 
session will be for supervised homework only.  
 
If you wish for your son to attend, please complete the slip below and return it to the College Office for the 
attention of Tracey Le Jehan via email to admin@vcj.sch.je no later than Friday 21st April 2023.  Subscriptions 
must be paid in advance.  Refunds cannot be given for missed sessions.   
 
Dr Gareth Hughes 
Headteacher 
 
 

 
 
Name of Student: …………………………………………………….                    Tutor Group: ……………….……. 
 
Contact Parental Telephone Number: ………………………….……………… 
 
I wish for my son to attend the following supervised sessions at £3 per session.  (Please put a cross by the 
dates you wish to book for your son).  We would appreciate it if you could let us know if your son is not going to 
be at a session or whether you are allowing him to leave early by emailing admin@vcj.sch.je.   
 

Week commencing Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday 

Monday 24th April      

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday    

Monday 8th May  Bank Holiday Bank Holiday   
Monday 15th May      

Monday 22nd May      

Monday 29th May  Half Term Half Term Half Term Half Term 
Monday 5th June     

Monday 12th June     

Monday 19th June     

Monday 26th June     
Monday 3rd July     

 
Please return the completed form, together with either your cheque made payable to Victoria College School 
Fund or by BACS payment for £……… at £3 per session by Friday 21st April 2023, at the latest.  If you wish to 
make the payment via online banking, please note the following and return the form. 
 
Bank: HSBC Account: Victoria College School Fund A/c Number: 31237632 

 
Sort Code: 40-25-34 
 

Please put your child’s name or initials and HW Club as the reference. 
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